TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595492

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SafeNet, Inc.		12/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
THALES ESECURITY, INC.		12/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
THALES DIS CPL USA, INC.	12/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	THALES DIS CPL USA, INC.	
Street Address:	4690 Millennium Drive	
City:	Belcamp	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580566	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4343275	SAFENET
Registration Number:	4072878	ETOKEN
Registration Number:	3978327	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	3970784	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2484721	SAFENET
Registration Number:	2484541	SAFENET
Registration Number:	2369180	LUNA
Registration Number:	2240060	SAFENET
Registration Number:	1873716	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	1752276	SENTINEL
	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0906

900603219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042472620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R Menker Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3134.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name from SAFENET INC into THALES DIS CPL USA INC#page1.tif source=change of name from SAFENET INC into THALES DIS CPL USA INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0907



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"THALES ESECURITY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAFENET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THALES DIS

CPL USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:47 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE



2177038 8330 SR# 20200095974

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202129526

Date: 01-06-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0908





EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THALES DIS CPL USA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1988.

2177038 8330 SR# 20200095974

RECORDED: 02/05/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202129526

Date: 01-06-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0909